
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2288
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2002
JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA
CHELLAMELLA SUGUNA KUMARI

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government are aware that the Delhi's Jamia Millia Islamia has signed an agreement with Morocco based Islamic Education Scientific and Cultural Organisation;

(b) if so, whether such agreement has been signed by Jamia Millia Islamia with some other foreign organisations also;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) alongwith the terms and conditions of the Agreement with Morocco organisation?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (PROF. RITA VERMA)

(a) Jamia Millia Islamia has not signed any agreement with Islamic Education Scientific and Cultural organisation.

(b) & (c) Jamia Millia Islamia has signed MoUs with the following foreign universities:


(i)    University of Putra, Malaysia

(ii)   Institute of Islamic         Understanding, Malaysia,      and

(iii)   University of Applied   Sciences, Erfurt, Germany.

The MoUs envisage activities like Faculty/staff development and exchange, student exchange, joint seminars, research, conferences, etc. and exchange of academic data, publications, information, etc. between the partner institutions.

(d) Does not arise.
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